VUULCAN.
REFRACTORIES
HAB SERIES
PRODUCT  DATASHEET
Doc: DS-HAB-001  ·  Rev: A  ·  Date: 2025-01
HIGH ALUMINA REFRACTORY BRICK
HAB Series  ·  Al₂O₃ 48–85%  ·  Multi-Industry Application  ·  1420°C – 1790°C
PRODUCT  OVERVIEW
Vuulcan HAB Series are high alumina refractory bricks engineered for
blast furnaces, hot blast stoves, cement kilns, ladle linings, and glass
tanks. Al₂O₃ content from 48% to 85% with refractoriness under load
(RUL) ranging 1420–1650°C. Five core grades plus anti-spalling, alkali-
resistant, and low-creep variants ensure precise zone matching.
Factory-direct from Zibo refractory cluster with heritage-quality control.
KEY  FEATURES
TECHNICAL  SPECIFICATIONS  ( 5  CORE  GRADES )
GRADE AL₂O₃ FE₂O₃ BULK DENSITY CCS RUL (0.2MPA) TYPICAL APPLICATION
HAB-48 ≥ 48% ≤ 2.5% 2.25 g/cm³ ≥ 45 MPa ≥ 1420°C BF shaft upper, cement preheater
HAB-55 ≥ 55% ≤ 2.3% 2.35 g/cm³ ≥ 55 MPa ≥ 1450°C Hot blast stove checker, ladle bottom
HAB-65 ≥ 65% ≤ 2.0% 2.45 g/cm³ ≥ 65 MPa ≥ 1500°C BF bosh, kiln transition zone
HAB-75 ≥ 75% ≤ 1.5% 2.55 g/cm³ ≥ 75 MPa ≥ 1550°C
Ladle sidewall, glass tank
superstructure
HAB-85 ≥ 85% ≤ 1.0% 2.70 g/cm³ ≥ 90 MPa ≥ 1650°C Ladle slag line (critical zones)
RUL = Refractoriness Under Load — temperature at which brick begins to deform under 0.2 MPa pressure. Critical metric for structural refractory applications.
PHYSICAL  &  THERMAL  PROPERTIES
GRADE APPARENT POROSITY
THERMAL CONDUCTIVITY